
                 

 

 

Friday 1st March 2024 
  

Prayer of the week - Bella 
Dear God 

Thank you for everything you do for us.  
Thank you for sending us people to help us when  

we need it the most. 
Thank you for everything 

AMEN 
  

 
  
Pupil Voice: “Our class news”  
Mars:     We have been learning about gravity and astronauts and things about space.   
Jupiter.     In maths we have been learning about grouping and sharing.  In phonics we have been doing 
our best neat writing with lots of sentences - Amelia 
Saturn:   This week we have  practiced our play like crazy! Our favourite songs so far are “Argonauts are 
go” and “It feels like magic”. Phoebe, Izzy and Ivy May. 
Neptune: In English we did speaking and adverts, we made our own adverts. Maths this week were learnt 
some short division and measurements. Also in Geography we labelled countries.  Emma and Maddison. 
 

Comic Relief 
On Friday 15th March, we will be fundraising for Comic Relief.  Preparations are under way and more 
details will be sent out next week.  
 
Subject Celebrations  
Over the next two weeks, we will be celebrating World Book Day, Science Week and International Day of 
Mathematics. Please see the attached poster for more information.  
 
7th March World Book Day 
We are looking forward to next weeks World book Day and seeing all your favourite character costumes. 
If your child is swimming on Thursday please ensure that costumes can be easily changed and no face 
paint/makeup. 
 
Saturn Class Performance  
Saturn class have begun preparations for their performance of The Peace Child. Saturn Class will be 
performing their play on the morning of Tuesday 26th March. More details about tickets to this 
performance will be sent out soon.  
 
PE Kits  
Please see below for the PE days for this half term:  
Jupiter: Wednesday & Thursday  
Saturn: Monday & Thursday  
Neptune: Monday & Thursday  
 
Please send your child to school in their PE kits on these days. 

Challenge, Creativity, Compassion: Create a pure heart in me – Psalm 51:10 

 

 

 

 



 

Menu Change – World Book Day 7th March 

  

 

 

                                           

 
 

Dates for your diary  
 

 
  
7th March -  World Book Day 
8th March  -  World Maths Day 
11th-15th March – British Science Week 
26th March – Saturn Class School Play production 
27th March – PTFA Easter Egg Hunt 
 
 
School Term and Holiday dates 2023/2024  
Autumn Term  

• PD Days Monday 4th and 5th September    
• Children Start Wednesday 6th September  
• Half term Monday 23 October to Friday 27 October  
• Last day Wednesday 20th December  

Spring Term  



• PD Day Wednesday 3rd January   
• Children Start Thursday 4th January  
• Half term Monday 19 to Friday 23 February  
• Last day Thursday 28 March  

Summer Term  
• PD Day Friday 12 April  
• Children Start Monday 15 April  
• Bank Holiday Monday 6 May  
• PD Day Friday 24 May  
• Half term Monday 27 May to Friday 2 June  
• Last day Friday 19 July  

 

 

School Term and Holiday dates 2024/2025 
 Autumn Term  

• PD Days 2nd and 3rd September  
• Children start Wednesday 4th September  
• Half term Monday 28th October -Friday 1 November 
• PD Day Monday 4th November 
• Last Day Friday 20th December 

Spring Term  
• PD Day 6th January  
• Children start Tuesday 7th January  
• Half term 17th February – 21st February 
• Last day of term 4th April 

Summer Term  
•  PD Day 22nd April 
• Children start Wednesday 23rd April 
• Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 
• Half term Monday 26th May-Friday 30th May 
• Last day of term 22nd July 

 

Useful numbers and websites 

 

Suffolk InfoLink, you community directory where you can explore thousands of activities, services and 

events across Suffolk,https://infolink.suffolk.gov.uk/kb5/suffolk/infolink/home.page 

 

Apply for Free School  Meals https://www.suffolk.gov.uk/children-families-and-learning/schools/school-

meals-uniforms-and-trips/apply-for-free-school-meals 
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